

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

(No coal in this area.)	Clifford	Mills	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		ME OF WELL OPERATOR	
	Wayne, W.	Va.	
ADDRESS		COMPLETE ADDRESS	
	Sept.12th	Leave to the second	19 53.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		POSED LOCATION	
ADDRESS		Union	District
Huntington Police		Wayne	
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS		38020	County
Huntington Police Hagtrs.	Well No	1 82. 28	-
ADDRESS	Huntin	gton Police	
GENTLEMEN:		30011 1 011100	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled	d to drill upon the above	named farm or tract	of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the	e case may be) under grant	or lease dated	
	made by		
(Lease not yet recorded)		and recorded on the	day
of	, in the office of the	County Clerk for sai	d County in
Book, page		land, Giorn 101 But	a county in
The enclosed plat was prepared by a complete be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned and County above named, determined by survey land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on waries of the same, who have mapped their worked operators or coal owners (if any) above name to be desired to be determined by survey land.	d and believes there are relich said well is located, orkings and filed their maps amed as addressees.	a and in the Magistes from two permanes to coal operators oper within 500 feet of as required by law, of	erial District nt points, or erating beds f the bound- excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal own desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location we coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the copy of this notice and accompanying plat by that forms for use in making such objections were not request and that all such objections must set for grounds on which such objections are based and income moved to overcome same.	ten they are required to may ill cause a dangerous cond Department of Mines with said Department. Said contill be furnished to them by forth as definitely as in	ition in or about the in ten* days from that operators are further than the department of Mi	said Code, if cir respective ne receipt of ther notified nes promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed	only in Department's cop	v.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat	were mailed by registered	mail, or delivered t	o the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their abor on the same day with the mailing or deliver West Virginia.	have shown respective addr.		
	Very truly yours,		
21415167770	CLIFFORD	MILIS	9
(2/3" A "0/93)	By Janie	WELL OPERATOR	Eng'r.
SEP 1953 Addres	s)	STREET	
WEST VIRGINIA Well Oper	}		
(DEPARTMENT OF MINES A	ator) wayne	CITY OR TOWN	02/09/20
Co.	W.Va.		
*Section 3 . Affino such objections he filed		STATE	
*Section 3. If not such objections be filed en days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the nent shall forthwith issue to the well operator a dril ave been made by the coal operators to the location approved and the well operator authorized to proceed	lling permit reciting the filir	salu proposed location.	the denart-

PERMIT NUMBER

September 28, 1953

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is permit WAY-894 to drill Well No. 1 on the Huntington Police Farm, Union District, Wayne, County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH: K Encl-2

CC: Inspector O. C. Allen

May 5, 1954

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

and your

Please send us two copies of the well record for the completion of your location No. 1 on the Huntington Police Tract, Union District, Wayne County - permit WAY-894.

Forms 0G-10 are enclosed for a prompt reply.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g encl

cc: Mr. O. C. Allen, Inspector

May 20, 1954

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

We have not yet received information of the well record on your completed location No. 1 on the Huntington Police Tract, Union District, Wayne County - permit WAY-894.

Forms OG-10 are again enclosed and we will appreciate your prompt attention to the matter. Two copies of the well record, should be filed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MO:g encl

cc: Mr. O. C. Allen, Inspector

Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Blue	Suft	1250	1280			
0.0	Idasel	1380	1292			
0 1	1 dans		1478		103.00	
white	1	1.70	1491		Sell Comosas	
Blue	soft	1478	1770	/a	DELYNAUSER OF THE	ID S
meno	Kenel	1490	1600	(00)	MEA NUMBER	E E
11 11	Sout	1650	2100	100	6 7 7 1954 HN 1954	
7.	20-791	2100	2131		Comment of the second	Residence of the second
Brown	11	1 2 0 1	1000			
	1.0	21.21	2190			
Thy	1 dans	2141	2325			
130	Soft	2170	21100			
w.	111	2325	2480			
Prov.	2045	2480	2645			
ve ev au	M. A.	9 6 45	2680	,		
w.	7 '	4	2 -11 -			
B.	71	2680	3010			
1.1	11	3018	3025			
w.		70	110			
	Antenna I	Lance on Lance of	and the second second second second			
			8		Arriva - 2	
Color	Hard or	1,00	Bottom	Old Gas	Depth Found	Remarka
O YOU	1005.	1660	Baka	MCH	2 BEE	
						ENCHE
		bblag tat 24 brs.				
4 25 0	Ipus .	and the			T. Pich	
Marks Merc. 1	Pop.	Anob Cu. F.c. brs		GOUNG ERIOD A		INCHE
0-0-1	B ₂	hieb Cu. Fe. brs.	COAL, WAS E	GOUNG ERIOD A	ZE No.F	Dat
Marks Merc. 1	200	inch hich Cu. Ft. hist	COAL, WAS E	GOUNG ERIOD A	Ver No. F	hotton Dat
Prop 19th Water 1	3.00	Inch Inch Cu. Fo. hrs.	CASING CEMI	GOUNG ERIOD A	The Period of Pe	Dat
Prop 19th Water 1	200	inch Inch Web Cur Fe	18/18. 1 Inners Used. CASING CPM: COM. WAS:E	GOUNG ERIOD A	Per Per Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver V	botton, Dat
owned by SProm Intha Water 1 Intha Merc. 1	vderes ev	inch Inch Web Cur Fe	8 % 6 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 %	GOUNG ERIOD A	Per Per Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver Ver V	botton. Date TNGHE
owned by Owned by Tothe Water I	vderes ev	inch Inch Web Cur Fe	8% 8% 88/18 8 10 2 Liners Used CASING UFM	GOUNG ERIOD A	Per	botton, Dat
owned by Property Intha March	udarusa udarusa udarusa	inch Inch Web Cur Fe	8 % 6 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 % 8 %	GOUNG ERIOD A	Size Dopp Fer Per Ver Ver Per Per Per Per P	top 1 a bottom of bottom bottom. Date process of the bottom of the bott
owned by Owned by Tothe Water I	udarusa udarusa udarusa	inch Inch Web Cur Fe	18	GOUNG ERIOD A	Size Dopp Fer Per Ver Ver Per Per	of top factory bottom bottom Dat
Owned by Prairie Merc. 1	udarusa udarusa udarusa	inch Inch Web Cur Fe	Size 18. 18. 10. 8 % 8 % 10. 2 % 2 h 3/16 2 Liners Used OASING OFM OASING OFM	Driving Street S	Well With Size Per Per Yer Yer Yer Yer Yer Ye	of Facker. of topologia boutoma 22 bottom bottom TNGHOR
Owned by Prairie Merc. 1	udarusa udarusa udarusa	And Andrew Cur Pie	Size 18. 19. 19. 8 % 8 % 8 8/8 8 8/8 10. 2 8 Liners Used. CASING OFM CASING OFM	MIND S	Well Well State	of top 1.8 % bottom hottooi Dan TNGHER
	Blue Blue Blue Blue Brown W. B. W.	Blue Suft Blue Janel White Blue Janel Joseph Brown John Janel W. 1. B. 1. W. 1. B. 1. W. 1.	Blue Saft 1250 Blue Jane 1280 White 1 1292 Blue Soft 1478 Blue Soft 1478 Blue Soft 1650 2100 Brown 1 2131 2190 Lu. 11 2325 2480 Lu. 1 2680 Lu. 3018	Blue Suft 1250 1280 Blue Juft 1250 1280 Blue Jul 1280 1292 White 1 1292 1478 Blue Soft 1478 1490 Blue Soft 1478 1490 1650 2100 2131 Brown 1 2100 2131 Hypy Jane 2131 2190 2190 2325 W. 2480 2645 2480 2645 W. 1 2680 3015 W. 2680 3015 W. 2680 3023	Blue Suft 1250 1280 Blue Suft 1250 1280 Blue Idarel 1280 1292 White 1 1292 1478 Blue Suft 1478 1490 Blue Suft 1490 1650 Blue Suft 1650 2100 11 2100 2131 Brown 1 2131 2190 2130 2131 Brown 1 2325 2480 2480 2645 Brown 1 2680 3015 W. 1 2680 3015 W. 1 3018 3025 W. 3018 3025	Blue Land 1280 1280 Blue Jane 1280 1292 White Joff 1478 1490 Blue Land 1490 1650 2100 2100 Brown 1 2131 2190 2190 2325 2480 2480 2680 W. 1, 2680 3015 W. 1, 2680 3015 W. 1, 2680 3025 W. 1, 2680 3025

Date Alive 10 , 19 5'S

APPROVED Colfford Mills , Owner

By Colfford Mills Paul (Title)



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

METT BECORD OIL AND GAS DIVISION

		a agreement constraint of the second of	0,521	0221	leaved)	.w	mane
			0221	2021	Hop	Blue	18
	2020		ast1	9811	Herel	w	lone
276	7286930377	1	9811	4811	that	Blue	that
322	ANT: 10: PASMITATED	25	4011	2711	14 and	Wille	Smot
21223 E	MEG NREIMIA	678	4811	55/1	Hop	Blue	Slate
AND TREESTRA	Will W	8)	5711	0.56	Hard	white	Solt S.
	LIST PHENE		25.11	200 1	HAD	Ben	Sub
			0-29	82-0	ma ?	mm	mag
			6.28	689	420	me	Llate.
			658	372	4 may	W.	mes
		-	85L	0.59	July	10	sale
			6.20	6230	Los	50	xness
			-S. C. 3	009	1 served	m	more
			009	072	1	manal	mise
			072	5.23		Just 1	June
			0.55	011		200000	mise
			0/	0.7	317	secut,	Suite
18/1 9/1h	2067	Men	-5	0	that	yellow	Suyan
Remarks	Depth	Oil, Gas or Water	Востот	qoT	Hard or Soft	Color	roitsmro T
SHONI	EEET FEET		гаач	1991	1991	0/0/	Fresh water
			FEET FEET	.sid 24 hrssidd.	, 199J	057	liO
INCHES	Taa'i TA	1COUNTERED A	COAL WAS EI	hrs.	.sdl	08 to	Yolume
eta C	IZE No. Ft	NLED S	CYZING CEME	Inch. Et.	Ŭ	/10ths Mere. in	
——————————————————————————————————————	Letr.			Inch	ma	/10ths Water in	With 3 4
4 dot			Liners Used	3058	от082 С	mora Prom	Date Shot
bottom and	-> (8	75	7 / has		Drilling commenc
to to dot	Perf.		91/89	1/3	rddress		
	P 6 3 Dept	1	%9	1	SSAJDD		Mineral rights ar
			- <u>%</u> 8	Modera	ee by daress		The surface of tra
	92is 991		13	- sull	County Z	man	District_
of Packer	Kind		91	Jev.	H	/	Location (waters) Well No.
			əziS	16 sato	12 Parales	Johns	Farm Garages
Раскета	Left in Well	ni bəeU BaillirG	Casing and Tubing	Wille	THO	nous	Company
			Service Services	80+1	noin	000/6	2/09/2024
(KIND)	Oil or Gas Wel		anosa,		+	168h	Permit No.
H			SECORD	WEII E	<u> </u>	7.0	Quadrangle

BB

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. Tray-	894			Oil or	Gas Well /	, 515 married
Company Cliffor	d Mills	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
Address Nay	of ma	Size				amil yn TP
Farm Muntin	Thon Police	16			Kind of Pac	eker
Well No.	1.25.00	10	180		Size of	
District Theon	County Wayne	81/4				
Drilling commenced	an 26-54	65%			Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2				n
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	m
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Terr. botton	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	•				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCH		FEET	INCHES
	Earl Smith	1- 6	Tloyd	Bla	ukaus	hip
				(3)41	4	
Remarks:	illing at	190 fus	4	9.101.7 EA	FEB 1954 WEST VIRGINIA RTMENT OF MIN	32A25262
				la Lar	28311150	
K.				10		
Hill-1-	<u>54</u>			0, 0	DISTRICT WELL	INSPECTOR
Table 1					0	2/09/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	-				Wel	II No		
COMPANY			ADDR	ESS				
FARM	1 M. THESE P. P. 1911	DISTRICT	CHIERD	CC	DUNTY			
Filling Material Used			387		1 100		SHAWE Y	
Liner Loc	cation	Amount		Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	ASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRU	JCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
			ar ba			in the second	mee galliy	
100 mg/2 (2009)		·		Jan 18gel to		- 15 76 c	ation politic	
Acceptance and the Control				Sale fire	(35 dB)		La Mile VI	
			all mad	1965 Lan. 1374W-1		13.2	i maga lalida	
				ant and and a	100	STATE OF THE	ate saut ees	
6.07	77.45	Note the second second					Account	
		•		Committee of the Commit			41/21081	
							BERRIOT, ALSO	
	(1) A A A A S T		W 1299 T					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Drillers' Names								
Remarks:								
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ve well on th	is date.				

B4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No. Way	-894					or Gas Well		
Clil	lord M.	ills	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS	
Address Way	ne, wr	Ia.	Size				.cker	
Well No.	- Janus	Ware of the second	10			Size of		
District TAND	County 1	NOGN	65%			Depth set		
Completed Completed	Total depth	/)	5 3/16 3					
Date shot			Liners Used			Perf. top_	om	
Open flow after tubing_	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. botto	om	
VolumeRock pressure			CASING CEME			No. FT.	Date	
Oil			COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	O AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names	and w.	ell,			0.		11000	
Pasteo	1 Viala	tion.	no f	radu	den	jor 2	- Jewi	
				V	2 00	1		

7-23-749 DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	Well No					
COMPANY	4		ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRICT	C	OUNTY		
illing Material Used						
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	****			23		
				42 / 4		
		8				
	* 3	4				
			Y v 1 2 2 2 2 4	1		
rillers' Names						·
	÷					× 1
emarks:						
	I hamahar and a					
DATE	i nereby certify I v	visited the abov	ve well on this date.			



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT . 11/ay-894 P

Filling Material Us	ed Clay	1 1	tone Comer	t		
Liner	Location	Amoun	t Packer	Location		
PLUGS	USED AND DEPTH PLAC	ED	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKN	ESS WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS
10 -	15	ridge	2230-			
00 - 22	10- Clay	Folono	22102230-		~ ~	
	Bry	de	2090-			N 2
	30.40					W W

	1 1 1 1 1 1					
						2 8 52
				2 2		
					all the state of the	

8-2-74 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Mulehon District WELD INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

	1833	CASING AND	USED IN	LEFT IN	PACKE	RS
Company		TUBING	DRILLING	WELL		
Address		Size				
Farm		16			_ Kind of Pack	
Well No		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%	CAN AL IN		Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16	7.53		Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	. 2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Ferr. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft	. CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY		
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs	. COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	FEET	INCHES
	feetfee	t FEE	rINC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfee	t FEE	rinc	CHES	FEET	INCHES
Duilland Names						
Drillers Names	Action and the second s					



DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No. Way-	894P			We	II No	/
COMPANY Mills	Dulling	Cond	headdress way	no to	100	a,
FARM Henling !	on Police]	LECDISTRIC	T theor	COUNTY_1	ay.	ne
Filling Material Used	lay	Star	u Coment			
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		- 18
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	w	24				
Trying	to pu	007	- Pille		1 150 279	an orderi
						n gga e la Tra
		£				Tree spe
						Francisco especia
						3.7
Orillers' Names	Shee	nale				
Remarks: Will #/	whally	have	e to rip pip	e,		op Police

S-6-74 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.	a Sullying		Gas Well	A TROS		
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	1600	Size			9	2-1-7
Farm		16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No.		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		5 3/16			Depth set	
	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
	Depth of shot	Liners Used			Perf. bottom	
	/10ths Water inInch				Perf. bottom	
	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No ET	Data
	lbshrs.		RVICE COMPA			Date
0i1	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCF	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCH	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names		7		1311		
Remarks:	a 2					



DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

COMPANY Mel	Solling	Ca.	ADDRESS Way	me, t	UV	a.
FARM LL t	Clay	DISTRIC	ne Climent	OUNTY W		~
iner	Location	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TUE	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			1595-	1595	7=	68
Pekbing	7 - De	be	at 1529	1529	7=	
76.0300.						
8,000 11.00				A		
				2007		
4	00 0	1				
rillers' Names	0000	um	all			
marks:		iels	after right	bing	. ,	
demarks:	y 7 = f	ifs	after sight	bing	. ,	

S 7-74 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.	Oil or Gas Well(KIND)					
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACH	ERS
Address	CHO CHETTERS OF THE	Size	1 / h	J. 1.		-186 mas T
Farm		16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No		13			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			_ Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	1
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	NY		and the second
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
<u></u>	201 1/2011 Section 19					
Remarks:						

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pill 2" Tubing Bridge hole at 2230" 2230-2220 Rock 2220-2210 Clay 2210-2200 Cement Bridge at 2090 2090-2080 Rock 2080-2070 Clay 2070-2060 Cement Pull 7" Casing Bridge at 1330 1330-1320 1320-1**3**10 Rock Clay 1310-1300 Cement Bridge at 930 930**-**920 920**-**910 Rock Clay 910-900 Cement Bridge at 540 540-530 Rock 530-520 Clay 520-510 Cement Pull 10" Casing 510-20 Rock & Clay 20-0 Cement Erect monument according to rule 14.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

(see front

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approximately 2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

h Loud Mobile By:_

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

	Wille Drilling Co. Jus.
None Coal Operator	Clifford Mills Name of Well Operator
Coar Operator	P.O. Box 65 Wayne, WV 25570
Adduces	Complete Address
Address	Complete Address
2.10	July 25, 1974
Coal Owner	Date WELL TO BE ABANDONED
	Union District
Address	
	WayneCounty
untington Police Recreation Cen	iter off-osc
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 1
Huntington, WV	
Address	Huntington Police Recreation Ramter
nspector to be notified K.E. Butcher	CityBarboursville, Welephone 736 4885
en natilia 24 hours	a advance on plu sains
entlemen: Operations:	n advance of plugging
	abandon the above described well and will commence
not be less than five days after the day on wh	on the date inspector is notified (which date shall lich this notice so mailed is received, or in due course).
not be less than five days after the day on whe should be received by the Department of Mines This notice is given you in order that your blugging and filling of said well. You are further represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your blugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
This notice is given you in order that your elegating and filling of said well. You are furth well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on"
This notice is given you in order that your blugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on"
This notice is given you in order that your blugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on" mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours,
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on"
This notice is given you in order that your olugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Article reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered above date. NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well draggistered engineer, shall be filed with THREE "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF Teshow the district and county in which the traction that mame or names of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the company of the owners and names	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on" mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours,
This notice is given you in order that your olugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art where the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered above date. NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well draregistered engineer, shall be filed with THREE "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF The show the district and county in which the tract the name or names of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the covern points or landmarks on said tract. NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, Well Operator Well Operator The WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must to fland is located, the name and acreage of same, adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be surses and distances of such well from two perman- 02/09/2 within four months from the date of permit, same
This notice is given you in order that your plugging and filling of said well. You are furth represented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Art the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered above date. NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well dregistered engineer, shall be filed with THREE "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF The show the district and county in which the tract the name or names of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the covent points or landmarks on said tract.	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, Well Operator Well Operator Tilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must tof land is located, the name and acreage of same, adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be surses and distances of such well from two perman- 02/09/2 within four months from the date of permit, same
This notice is given you in order that your olugging and filling of said well. You are furtherepresented the undersigned will proceed on the well in the manner required by Section 10, Artichereverse side of this notice, in "Work Order This notice is being mailed by registered above date. NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well dregistered engineer, shall be filed with THREE "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF The show the district and county in which the tract the name or names of the owners and names of abandoned, determined by survey with the coent points or landmarks on said tract. NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced shall expire and be of no further force or effect.	respective representatives may be present at the her notified that whether you are represented or not hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said ticle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, Well Operator Well Operator Tilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must tof land is located, the name and acreage of same, adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be surses and distances of such well from two perman- 02/09/2 within four months from the date of permit, same

FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF WINES

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Untington Police Recreation Center LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER [untington, WV Well ADDRESS Hunt STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING K.E. But AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	well AND Laion yne No. 1 cington Police cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	e, WV 2557 ADDRESS ADD	19 _District County
ADDRESS [untington Police Recreation Center Lease or property owner [untington, WV] STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING K.E. But AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	well AND Laion yne No. 1 ington Police cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreation	District County
Untington Police Recreation Center LEASE OF PROPERTY OWNER Untington, WV Well ADDRESS Hunt STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGINGK.E	No. 1 cington Police cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreatio	District County
Untington Police Recreation Center LEASE OF PROPERTY OWNER Untington, WV Well ADDRESS Hunt STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGINGK.E	No. 1 cington Police cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreatio	District County
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING K.E. But STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	No. 1 ington Police cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreatio	County
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING K.E. But STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	No. 1 Sington Police Cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreatio	
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING K.E. But AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreatio	
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGINGK.EBut AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	cher Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Recreatio	
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING. K.E. But AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Jr.	M. Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGINGK.EBut AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	Sam Dingess, y that they are expe	Jr.	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	Sam Dingess,	Jr.	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	Sam Dingess,	Jr.	
County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	y that mey are expe	Jr.	
County of Wayne Donald Followay being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	y that mey are expe	Jr.	
being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging	y that mey are expe	Jr. erienced in the	
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed	y that mey are expe	rienced in the	
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed	hwMills Drill		work of
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging		ing Co. T	nc.
Well operator, and provide the control of the contr	and filling the abov	e well, that sa	aid work
was commenced on the 1 stday of August	, 19 74 , and tha	at the well was	plugged
and filled in the following manner:			
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL	PLUGS USED	C.A	SING
FORMATION	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN
	930	Bridge	
alled 2" Tubing Bridged hole	930-920	Rock	
	920-910	Clay	
230–2220 Rock	910-900	Cement	(5 sack
220-2210 Clay Cement (5 sacks)	140	Paridoo	Hole
	540-530	Rock	HOLU
	530-520	Clay	
A STATE OF THE STA	520-510		(5 sack
	Pulled 10"	0 0 444 0 44 0	() 50.011
070-2060- Cement (5 sacks) ulled 7" casing (ripped at 1595 & pull	ed) \$10-20	Rock &	clay
11 led /" casing (inpod do a)	20-0	Cement	& Monum
	#0-0		
Bridged hole	20-0		
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock	20-0		
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock 320-1310 Clay	20-0		
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock 320-1310 Clay	20-0		
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock 320-1310 Clay	DESCR	IPTION OF MONUN	
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock 320-1310 Clay 310-1300 Cement (5 sacks)	10° of 7"	casing se	t 7° in
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock 320-1310 Clay 310-1300 Cement (5 sacks) COAL SEAMS	DESCR 10' of 7" cement & 3'	casing se	t 7' in ment wit
330 Bridged hole 330-1320 Rock 320-1310 Clay 310-1300 Cement (5 sacks) COAL SEAMS	10° of 7"	casing ser above cer clifford	t 7' in ment wit Mills

Clisiford Valle

lone

ingust 21, 1974

NOT ASSELLED

A DINSELL CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR

with the state of the state of

The modern agency of the content to me.

The month horizon od may i hooffing may

warioutiC .E.D. and a second respondent second respondent second respondent second respondent second respondent

inm Jingees, Jr.

The sale of the sale of the sale sales

really services has a strong property

olor logota 000 midged hole

90-2000 Roote Slove Superior Clay Control (5 dae'rs

demont & 31 chove cement with

Folkist Parm / I G-14-

the state of the state of

and half referred

and the second of the second o

Seturary 12, 1975

02/09/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF WINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Way-	-894P	3 30 30				r Gas Well	
Company Mill	Dilling	Ca	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
Address All ay	Me		Size			1-1-1-1	N A TOTAL
Farm Haut.	Policefor	en.	Genles 13			Kind of Pac	eker
Well No.			10			Size of	
10 1	County W	ay.	(8 <u>1</u> 4				
Drilling commenced			65%			Depth set_	
			5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth		3	-		Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. botton	n
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in_	Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch				Perf. botton	m
Volume		_Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		2
Oil	bbls., 1s	t 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names			•				
Remarks:							
Final in	spection	Ma	ide and	his les	ell,		

9-9-74 DATE 1 6 Bustrict 02/09/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No							
COMPANYADDRESS							
DISTRICTCOUNTY							
			779 12				
eation	Amount	Packer	Location	1111	V 129		
ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING				
WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
11 mm		- DEKARLES	I NO	J. J.	A Missaill		
				ر دای تو داری	Section (1)		
					100 - 100		
			A		r ofge billip		
			. 134		to with negf		
					1500		
					1 100		
Thousand the T							
nereby certify I v	risited the abo	ve well on this date.					
	eation ND DEPTH PLACED WOOD-SIZE	Eation Amount ND DEPTH PLACED WOOD-SIZE LEAD	ADDRESS	ADDRESS DISTRICT COUNTY Leation Amount Packer Location ND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASIN WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED	ADDRESS		



State of Mest Mirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

September 12, 1974

Mills Drilling Company, Inc. P.O. Box 65 Wayne, W.Va. 25570

In Re: PERMIT WAY-894-P

COMPANY NMMXXMXXMX Clifford Mills
FARM Huntington Police Rec. Center
WELL NO. 1

DISTRICT Union
COUNTY Wayne

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspector has submitted the final report for the above captioned well.

() In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for the above captioned well will stay in force until such time as the requirements of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 have been met.

xxxx(x)x All requirements of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 have been met. The single well bond covering the above captioned well is being cancelled and returned to you. Please return the bond to the Surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they can give you credit on their records.

() Inasmuch as you have fully complied with the requirements of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 we are hereby releasing the above captioned well from your Blanket Bond coverage.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT TO CF WINES

FARM LINE DO	lice Rec Clay	Ling C MISTRI MI		UNTY U	aya	ne
Liner Loc	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
800 - 1350	Brid	ge	1330-			
	Stone	Clay	1310-1330-		.7	E-24
	Brie	lge	930-			7
		/				
	*					
						. 12
		0 1872	1	100		
rillers' Names	She	ma	te			

S-9-74 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.				(KII	Gas Well	d Difference
Company	1.1.2.1	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size				
Farm		16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No		10			Size of	
DistrictCo	unty	81/4		1	3 12	
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTo	tal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth	of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10t	hs Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10th	hs Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	1
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbs	hrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		The second second second second
0i1	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water feet	feet	FEET_	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						5
Remarks:			~ ~~			

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION haddress_ Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED LOST

			1	
Drillers' Names	e Sh	umale		
0,050	als			
Remarks:				

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.	mit No.				Oil or Gas Well		
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS		
Address	L. C. Carrier L.	Size	1 1/1/10				
Farm		16			Kind of Packer		
Well No		13		-	Size of		
District	County	81/4					
Drilling commenced		65%	2 13 Y 1		Depth set		
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16	10 82 N		Perf. top		
	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom		
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate		
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMPA	NY	-		
0i1	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES		
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCF	IES	_FEETINCHES		
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCH	IES	_FEETINCHES		
Drillers' Names					1 (140 J.)		
Remarks:							



0

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way-	-894 P			We	II No	
OMPANY Milly	2) Molin	x 0. I	MADDRESS AUGY	1140 11	wa	J-12 54
ARM Huy I Po	Pica Proces	DISTRICT	al.	1	11011	4. 0
ARM Haller J. W.	To force	DISTRICT	0 4	COUNTY	vage	ug
illing Material Used	Cay,	Adan	e Colment			
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES		G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD		LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED SIZE LO		
				163-	10=	
F. Asia	6 Puerce		8-11-71			
1 2000 7	my y	m	0-14-14:			
7	1/	1 1 1 57	1			
illers' Names	y M	urual	1			
marks:	· 1		70	9		
Teard	ny do	cun C	on this da	le.		

8-15-74 DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

rermit No.	The state of the s	and the same	J fresh	Oil or	Gas Well	
Company	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	Janes J.	Size			. 140 1 (88)	S Washing
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	cer
Well No		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used	-107 F E	2277	Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Ferr. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME			No. FT	Date
	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY		9.97.46
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEET	_INCHES
	feetfeet	The last			FEET	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names	Historia de Carrier		KUIN			
Remarks:						

Oil and Gas Division DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

TO: Clifferd Mills Well Operator	
Street Wayne W. Va. State	
Parnit # Way-894	Posted Date 7-23-74 Corrective Date 8-10-74 Well No. Farm Tunding Police Ree District Which County Way no
VIOLATION CHARGE: Opande Should he	med Well. Julian for 2 years.
SECTION VIOLATED: Sec.	9
RULE VIOLATED: 2 - 11	

Notice is hereby given, unless the violation is totally abated before the expiration date as shown hereinabove as "Corrective Date," the Well Operator shall cease further operations of such well until permission is obtained from the Oil and Gas Inspector and/or the Deputy Director of the Oil and Gas Division.

CIL AND GAS INSPECTOR

By authority of West Virginia Oil and Gas Laws, Articles 4 and 702/09/2024 22, Official Code of West Virginia and Rules and Regulations as promulgated by the Director of the Department of Mines. 02/09/2024

JUL 24 1974

Oil and Gas Division DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
TO: Clifbard Mills Well Operator
Wayne
W. Va. State
Permit # Posted Date 7-23-74 Corrective Date 8-10-14 Well No. Farm Junting Police Ree District Which County Way no
VIOLATION CHARGE: Opendoned Well. Should be fluyged, years.
CECTION WICH ATTER.
RULE VIOLATED: 2 - 11
Notice is hereby given, unless the violation is totally abated before the expiration date as shown hereinabove as "Corrective Date," the Well perator shall cease further operations of such well until permission is obtained from the Oil and Gas Inspector and/or the Deputy Director of the Oil and Gas Division.

By authority of West Virginia Oil and Gas Laws, Articles 4 and 7,02/09/2024 22, Official Code of West Virginia and Rules and Regulations as promulgated by the Director of the Department of Mines.

June 9, 1954

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

We have made two previous requests for the completion report of the drilling of your Well No. 1 on the Huntington Police Tract, Union District, Wayne County - permit WAY-89h but to date this information has not been received.

Please let us have two copies of the well record without further delay.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g encl

cc: Mr. O. C. Allen, Inspector

第16888999

SENDER: Be sure to follow instructions on other side				
PLEAS	E FURNISH SERVICE(S) IND (Additional charges requi	DICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK(S) ired for these services)		
	Show address where delivered	Deliver ONLY to addressee		
RECEIPT Received the numbered article described below				
CERTIFIED NO.	1	IAME OF ADDRESSEE (Must always be filled in)		
NSURED NO.	37 SIGNATUR	RE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY		
DATE DELIVERED	SHOW WHERE DELIV	ERED (Only if requested, and include ZIP Code)		

2 3	Latitude 38 ° 20 '
L ₁	
	in the second se
	N39°30'W 2905' N
	139°30'W 2
primorrison was	N. N. S.
10 W.B	crata trade
d' 80. 510.	Day of the second secon
Basto.	e paris de la companya de la company
-3 ON 3/ 710. 62 N.3 4 309.	
6 3/2 P	106.
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	To the state of th
L 7 7	1704.
Nuntinax	170 4. Boolar
15	Cor. to J.B. Burges
South	To Ac Secret Sand.
o dargi	Cen p
To or	Cor. to JaBurges Cor. to JaBurges For Ac. Secreation Center State Route No.52
The state of the s	otoute vo
	2326 Ac.
-O-	00-0
- 0-	
•	
New Location III	
Drill Deeper	
Abandonment Sieses 7/25/74	The second of th
Company Chifford Afiths P. O. Box 65 Address wayne, w. V= 25570	
P.O. Box 65	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address wayne, w. V= 25570	DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm Huntington Police	OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON
Tract Acres50 Lease No/	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No Serial No	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) _661	FILE NO. WAY - 89402/69/2024
Quadrangle Guyandot	
County Wayne District Union	+ Denotes location of well on United States
Engineer Basil 5. Burgess	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
	itude and longitude lines being represented

by border lines as shown.

of original tracing.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line

47-099

Date 10~12-53 Scale 1'= 400 .

K-E 156 IMPERIAL 178

Engineer's Registration No. 469
File No. _____ Drawing No. _